
 
2025-26 JFCA Tutoring List 

 
 

Teacher  Subject Areas Contact Info  JFCA Role 

Elizabeth  Nighman MATH:  K-12; SAT/ACT and college-level 
courses like TMU 

elizabeth.nighman@jfca.org 
C: 7703612674 

6th Math & Conceptual Physics 
Teacher 

Donovan Golden MATH K-8 & Financial Algebra donovan.golden@jfca.org 
C: 678-362-0462 

8th Math & Financial Alg Teacher 

Gayle Gilbert MATH - 6-12 gayle.gilbert@jfca.org  Alg 1 Teacher 

Dale Shadden MATH - Alg 1 & 2 dale.shadden@jfca.org  TMU Math Teacher 

Rebecca Wilcox MATH - Alg1 thru College Alg & PreCal rebecca.wilcox@jfca.org  Math Support Teacher 

Whitnee Morgan ELA - K-5 whitnee.morgan@jfca.org 
C: 4044549061 

1st Grade Teacher 

Melissa Clark ELA - K-5 
All Subjects - 6-8 

melissa.clark@jfca.org 
C: 7709068214 

5th ELA/History Teacher 

Jennifer Chalk SCIENCES: HS (including biology, 
chemistry, physics, and anatomy) & health 

jennifer.chalk@jfca.org  Physical Science Teacher 

April Mathews SCIENCE: Chemistry april.mathews@jfca.org  JFCA Admin / former science teacher 

Casey Cochran LATIN casey.cochran@jfc.org  Latin Teacher  

 
All teachers on this list are Safe Harbor and Ministry Safe certified 
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